## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-5	12	Version:	1	Name:	
Туре:	Actio	on Report			Status:	Reported to Board
File created:	6/16	/2017			In control:	Regional Water Supply Commission
On agenda:	7/12	/2017			Final action:	7/12/2017
Title:	Proposed Disposition and Road Dedication of CRD land Adjacent to Irwin Road - City of Langford					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Staff Report: Proposed Disposition And Road Dedication, 2. Appendix A, 3. Appendix B, 4. Appendix C					
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion Result
7/12/2017	1	Capital R	Regional Di	strict I	Board	

Proposed Disposition and Road Dedication of CRD land Adjacent to Irwin Road - City of Langford

That the Regional Water Supply Commission recommends to the CRD Board:

- 1. That Lot 2, Section 4, Goldstream District, Plan 8956, PIDs 005-493-030 and Lot 3 Section 26, Goldstream District, Plan 8956, PID 005-493-056 be dedicated as road under section 107 of the *Land Title Act* as a means to transfer the land to City of Langford, and that CRD staff be directed to provide public notice of the CRD's intent to dispose of the lands; and
- 2. That CRD staff be authorized to negotiate and execute the Road Dedication Agreement and any other agreements necessary to complete the transfer.

(WA)